

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26246/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2008 in COD No. 73/2008
of the HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJ & COMPANY

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused letter. List for final disposal in September 2009.

Counter to be filed in six weeks and rejoinder in four weeks
thereafter without further extension.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master