

x

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26246/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2008 in COD No.73/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJ & COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 09/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, learned counsel for the  
petitioners.  
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|